MONDAY 30 MAY

N PLENARY
Start time

Theatre

08:00

08:15

08:30

08:45

Room 2

Room 3

Room 4

Room 5

Room 6

Room 7

Room 8

09:00

09:15

09:30

09:45

SIS 1 Smart traffic lights
taking over the
Netherlands and Flanders

TP 1 Cooperative and
Connected Mobility

TP 2 Benefiting from 5G

TP 3 Parking services

TP 4 Transport
digitalisation

TP 5 Driver advice for
safety

TP 6 Integrated mobility
and modal shift 1

10:00

10:15

14:00

14:15

14:30

14:45

SIS 2 What is the future of
location referencing?

SIS 3 Harmonized

deployment of the

European Mobility
Dataspace

SIS 4 Data exchange for
interoperable mobility
services in Europe

TP 9 ITS technologies for
future vehicles

Coffee Break

Opening Ceremony

Plenary 1 Next generation mobility

SIS 5 Do we walk the talk?
—How can the ITS
Community cooperate
better?

SIS 6 Messaging &
nudging drivers to choose
routes according to cities'

will

TP 10 Integrated mobility

and modal shift 2

15:00

15:15

15:30

15:45

16:00

16:15

16:30

16:45

17:00

17:15

17:30

SIS 7 Cities’ digital twins
for urban mobility
development &
operations

SIS 12 Societal
engagement on Urban Air
Mobility in European
cities

SIS 8 Speeding up
European integrated
multimodal journey

planning

SIS 13 Sharing & caring:

reconciling data
sharing/privacy in
mobility

SIS 9 5G technologies for
verticals

SIS 14 RUC and finance-
digital road services to
operators+customers

SIS 10 Mastering the
Maas ecosystem play

SIS 15 ERTICO City
Moonshot and beyond

SIS 11 Mandated
Strategic Routing —
achievable or unviable?

SIS 16 Preparing the
infrastructure for
Autonomous Mobility

TP 12 Location services
and GIS

SIS 17 Shaping the world
of real-time traffic
information services

TP 13 Learning from
trials

TP 15 Al, simulation and
digital twins

infrastructure

TP 16 MaaS

TP 14 Digital data and

17:45

18:00

18:15

18:30

19/30

19/30

VIP DINNER - By Invitation

TP 8 Learning from trials
and pilots

SIS 18 Mind the gap -
perceived value of MaaS
vs car ownership




TUESDAY 31 MAY

Start time I8 VAR RN

10:30

10:45

11:00

11:15

SIS 19 Mobility Network
Management: a win for all

SIS20 56 for ITS:
comms, computational
challenges and prospects

SIS 21 Gender smart

mobility as a pillar for

smart cities: GaDAP in
transport sector

TP 17 Accessibility & user
acceptance

Plenary 2 Deployment challenges

SIS 22 Digital mobility
holistic and equitable
capacity management

SIS 23 Memo for demo:
H2020 demonstrating
automated transport

SIS 24 Next generation
solutions for road
infrastructure in H2020

SIS 25 Yard automation:
Accelerate automation of
outdoor transport

11:30

11:45

12:00

12:15

12:30

SIS 26 Making multimodal
mobility a reality

15:00

SIS 27 Standardisation
and security in multi-
modal ITS

SIS 28 Sustainable
deployments powered by
5G and Satcom

TP 20 Traffic
management strategies

SIS 29 Sustainable
digitalisation for all and
now: cross-border digital
twins in Europe

SIS 30 Tackling higher
automation: Robust and
reliable AD functions

Plenary 3 Sharing city spaces

SIS 31 State-of-Play SRTI:
Road safety mobility data
sharing in EU

SIS 32 Bridging the gap
between Government and
Logistics

15:15

15:30

15:45

16:00

SIS 33 Using Al and virtual
twins to boost green
mobility

16:15

16:30

16:45

17:00

17:15

17:30

SIS 43 Are we
sleepwalking into
connected services?

SIS 34 Sustainable urban
mobility: TM 2.0 beyond
the ITS domain

SIS 44 Al, CCAM and EV
advances for user friendly
Citizen Mobility

SIS 35 Challenges and
solutions from Barcelona,
Berlin and Paris

SIS 45 Unlocking Car Data
to Build Smarter Cities

SIS 36 Al in ITS - key
trend for the future or
snake oil!

SIS 46 Lessons learned for
a Common Evaluation
Methodology

SIS 37 CCAM cooperation
between infrastructure
and vehicles

SIS 47 Working with living
labs: lessons learned and
best practices

SIS 38 AV demonstrators -
sharing experiences over
the continents

SIS 48 Cities facing digital
transformation for traffic
management

SIS 39 Road Data
Exchange in EU: TN-ITS
GO and NAPCORE
initiatives

SIS 49 To comply or not
to comply, that's the
question. TM for CAVs

SIS 40 Rethinking Urban
Logistics: Strategies for
Dense Cities

SIS 50 Data Sharing &
Digital Transformation in
Logistics

17:45

18:00

18:15

18:30

19/00

ITS DINNER - ESPACE VANEL

ITS Nationals

TP 18 Greener and
cleaner transport

TP 19 Developments
with Automated Vehicles
1

TP 21 Electric vehicle
ecosystem

TP 22 Developments
with Automated Vehicles
2

SIS 41 How can green
driving solutions

contribute to clean air

policies?

SIS 42 GNSS and ITS: last
developments and
applications




Start time [[ZECGAA QTR Room 2 Room 3 Room 4 Room 5 Room 6 Room 7 Room 8 Room 11 Room 12

08:00
08:15
08:30
08:45
09:00
09:15
09:30
09:45
10:00
10:15
10:30
10:45
11:00
11:15
11:30
11:45
12:00
12:15
12:30
12:45
13:00
13:15
13:30
13:45
14:00
14:15
14:30

Plenary 4 Getting Maa$ to work
14:45
15:00

15:15

15:30 Closing Cerem
15:45 15h15 - 16h15
16:00

16:30
16:45
17:00
17:15
17:30
17:45
18:00

SIS 51 Improving ITS
through the revision of
the ITS Directive

TP 23 Technologies for
Automated Driving

RP 3 Simulation studies TP 24 Innovative logistics

SIS 59 The role of C-ITS in
cities in tackling public
policy issues

RP 6 Next generation
Traffic Management

SIS 51 Part2 TP 25 Digitising logistics

SIS 61 Smart road
information models for all
environments

RP 9 Supporting
development of
autonomous driving

SIS 65 C-ITS city forum:
drives and challenges for
C-ITS urban deployment.




